11	-07-2006	
		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
		7257/77152
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents à	03333360 Please record the attached original	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies):
CHI-JUNG HUANG	Name: <u>Broadtek Tec</u>	chnology Co., Ltd.
	Internal Address:	
A 14/1/2 1 (2) - 5	- 🔽 N-	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: No.	252.2 Singhu Pd
3. Nature of Conveyance:		huang City
X Assignment		Country Taiwan R.O.C.
Security Agreement Change of Nar	me Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Tyes X No
Other Execution Date: October 26, 2006		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s)	tion, the execution date of the applicati B. Patent No.(s)	on is: <u>October 26, 2006</u>
Additional num	nbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of ap	pplications and patents involved:
Name: William E. Pelton, Esq., Reg. No. 25,702 Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41): \$40.00
	X Enclosed	
	Authorize	d to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas	8. Deposit account no	
	03-3125	
City: New York State: New York ZIP 10036		of this page if paying by deposit account)
DC	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing document.	g information is true and correct and ar	ny attached copy is a true copy of the original
William E. Pelton, Reg. No. 25,702	un E / Ston	October 31, 2006
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	· ·	ber of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	i otal Num	20. c. pages comprising cover silect.
	not detach this portion promation to:	
Mail Chair	Ai	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent & Trademail Office 17258481 99938363 1153972
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be redorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503

ASSIGNMENT

(1–5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(1) Chi-Jung HUANG	
	(2)	
	(3)	
	(4)	
		(5)
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to
(6) Ir	sert name of Assignee	(6) Broadtek Technology Co., Ltd.
(7) Ir	sert address of Assignee	(7) No. 252-2, Sinshu Rd., Sinjhuang City, Taipei Hsien, Taiw
		R.O.C. (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the Unite States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications f patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
(8) Insert Identification of		(8) EXPANSION CARD
Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	Application or Case No.	
Application Name:		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United State of America
	nsert Date of Signing of pplication	(9) on <u>October 26, 2006</u>
(10)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number
Assignment of the last signed the last signed here iden cord bene	ional or reissue applications gnee may deem necessary or 2) The undersigned agree(steming this application or coin obtaining evidence and go 3) The undersigned agree(est patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree(st the invention and improver ings regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby United States resulting from the, as Assignee of the entire in assigned, and that he has (6) The undersigned hereby diffication which may be necessarily as a subject of the heirs, executors, as In witness whereof, executors.	thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declarent inuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way poing forward with such intereference. It to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid Unite to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respective thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal production or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said A interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, grant(s) the firm of COPER & DINAM LiPthe power to insert on this assignment any furthessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for reministrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. The desirable of the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
(1)	Date October 26, 200	6 Name of Inventor Huang Chi Jung
(2)	Date	_ Name of Inventor
(3)	Date	Name of Inventor
(4)	Date	_Name of Inventor
(5)	Date	_ Name of InventorPATENT

RECORDED: 10/31/2006

REEL: 018492 FRAME: 0685